PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROM EZER ELIAZ	07/13/2011
YUANPENG ZHANG	06/06/2011
CATHERINE MANYA ROHLOFF	06/06/2011
ERIC WILLIAM WEEKS	05/25/2011
GUNJAN JUNNARKAR	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTARCIA THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	24650 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13091970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)782-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5107233422

Email: BARBARA.MCCLUNG@INTARCIA.COM

Correspondent Name: BARBARA G. MCCLUNG
Address Line 1: 24650 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
Address Line 4: HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA 94545

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALE 059.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara G. McClung

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0839 \$40.00 130919

501602129

source=ALE059-12_ASN#page1.tif source=ALE059-12_ASN#page2.tif source=ALE059-12_ASN#page3.tif source=ALE059-12_ASN#page4.tif source=ALE059-12_ASN#page5.tif source=ALE059-12_ASN#page6.tif source=ALE059-12_ASN#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Rom Ezer Eliaz, Yuanpeng Zhang, Catherine Manya Rohloff, Eric William Weeks, and Gunjan Junnarkar (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNORS"), residing at the locations indicated herein below, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS invented certain new inventions and useful improvements (herein referred to as "the inventions") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent application for Letters Patent of the United States:

Title of Invention: Particle Formulations for Use in Pharmaceutical Compositions

Serial No: 13/091,970 Filing Date: 21 April 2011

WHEREAS, Intarcia Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 24650 Industrial Blvd., Hayward, CA 94545 (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the application for Letters Patent of the United States, any application for Letters Patent that claims the benefit of the filing date of the application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, patent application, any application for Letters Patent that claims the benefit of the filing date of the application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all conversions, divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions of any application that claims the benefit of the filing date of the application, or reissues, prolongations, or extensions of the Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property and the World Intellectual Property Organization, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, had this sale and assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNORS also agree that the U.S. serial number may be entered above by the ASSIGNEE or its agents upon designation of the serial number by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The ASSIGNORS further agree that the ASSIGNORS will, without charge to the ASSIGNEE, but at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as the ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for the invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the ASSIGNEE, or the ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed the ASSIGNOR'S name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Signature: Rom Flinz	Date: 7//3/11			
Full Name of Inventor: Rom Ezer Eliaz Post Office Address: 76 Pikes Peak Drive,	San Rafael, California 94903, United States			
n an Brake				
ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT			
State of <u>CALLOYNIA</u>				
County of Alameda				
On 13 Jany 2011 before me,	Savah Kabbad, Notam Public,			
personally appeared ROWN EFR	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Due, Notary Publish") Names(s), of Signer(s)			
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their			
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the			
SARAH RABBAD	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
Commission # 1776672 Representation of 17766	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Alameda County My Comm. Explicit Oct 28, 2011	5.A.1			
	Signature of Notary Public			
	N. M. CONTROL CONTROL			

Date: 06/06/2811

Signature:₄

Full Name of Inventor: Yuanpeng Zhang

Post Office Address: 21837 Monte Court, Cupertino, California 95014, United States

ACKNOWI		

State of CALIFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

on 614 June 2011 before i

· LIETI I PATEL, NOTARY AUBLIC

personally appeared <u>YUANPC</u>

Names(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the/t executed the same in his/he/the/ir authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/he/the/ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KIRTLI, PATEL U COMM. #1833619 NOTARY PUBLIC: CAUGGRNIA ES SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2013 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Signature: Cuttoon, R.M.D.	Date: 4 4 2011		
Full Name of Inventor: Catherine Manya Rohloff Post Office Address: 1994 Deodara Drive, Los Altos, California 94024, United States			
<u>ACKNOWI</u>	EDGMENT		
i and a second second and a second second to more than	nature(3) on the instrument the personas), or sac carry		
Commission # 1776672 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expres Oct 28 2011	I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public		

ALE 059.12 USSN 13/091,970 Patent

Signature:	Date: 25 MAY 11 s ne, Hayward, California 94541, United States
. ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of	Same spot Trike of Officer (e.g., "Jave Dec., Notary Public") Names(s) of Signorts) Ice to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/afe subscribed at he/she/they executed the same in his/he/they nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
phological distribution of the control of the contr	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

		41010
	sandyrini.	07 %
Signature: Guyan	5	Date: 06/11/201
Signature: Gruyan		13ates

Full Name of Inventor: Gunjan Junnarkar

Post Office Address: 720 Coastland Drive, Palo Alto, California 94303, United States

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of <u>Caugospia</u>	
County of ALAMERA	
On Tily 11, 2011 before me, ANNA MARIA YGNALON I NOTE personally appeared GUNJAN JUNNALKAR Name (s) of Signer(s)	<u>My Pubb</u> a
personally appeared GONJAN JUNNALKOL	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/s to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	we subscribed
Loantificander PENALTY OF PERHIP	Wunder the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public